

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No. 574 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
2.	05.07.2024	<u>RNT,J & VGKR,J</u> This appeal is filed by the mother of the wards challenging the order dated 04.10.2023 rejecting her petition G.W.O.P.No.31 of 2022 under Section 8(a)(2) of the Guardians and Wards Act, 1890 to appoint her as guardian to the minors and permit her to withdraw petition schedule mentioned Fixed Deposit amounts relating to the minors to purchase immovable property in the name of minors. 2. Notice was issued by the Registry to the respondent. As per the office endorsement notice was unserved. As per the postal endorsement “insufficient address”. 3. Learned counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps on the correct address of the respondent. 4. Learned counsel for the appellant shall supply the correct address in the Registry. 5. Issue fresh notice to the respondent. 6. In addition to the normal mode of service, the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by registered post and acknowledgment due and file proof of service in	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		the Registry before the next date of listing. 7. Post on 02.08.2024. <u> </u> RNT,J <u> </u> VGKR,J AG	