

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.C.M.A.No.574 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	27.03.2025	<u>BKM,J & AHHS,J</u> In pursuance of the orders of this Court, dated 26.12.2024, paper publication was taken out by publishing notice in this case towards service of notice to the respondent in the news daily of Kannada language by name Praja Vahini and also they carried out paper publication in Hindu Newspaper with respect to this case. The said paper publication clips are filed in the Registry. In spite of taking out paper publication for the respondent, none appears. Since the respondent contested the matter before the Court below through his counsel, the learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice to the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent before the Court below in the guardian O.P. and proof of service shall be filed within a period of three (3) weeks from today. List on 24.04.2025. _____ BKM,J _____ AHHS,J MDP	