

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.M.A.No. 574 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
13.	28.01.2026	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>MRK,J</u> After arguing at some length, learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to file an affidavit to the effect of the studies of children/ minors, enclosing sufficient proof, as the application has been filed for withdrawal of the F.D. amount by the mother. 2. Post after two (2) weeks. _____ RNT,J _____ MRK,J sj	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>